

|  
ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9155/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2005 in MA No. 1846/1999  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI PRAKASH RAI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 30/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

One more opportunity is granted to the petitioner  
to file affidavit of service in respect of Respondent Nos.  
1,2, 4 to 12. Let the same be done within four weeks.

Four weeks' time is granted to file application for  
bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased  
Respondent No.3.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(P.S.N.Murthy)  
Court Master